Swagelok® KCA Series
Continuous Gas Delivery System
Swagelok Integrated Services
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
■	Maximum inlet pressure: 3000 psig (206 bar)
■	Outlet pressure range: 0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)
■	Maximum ambient temperature: 140ºF (60ºC)

May 2007, R1 © 2007 Swagelok Company
MS-18-01-E
Ordering Information
Build a KCA series system ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Body Material
 1 = 316 SS
Pressure Control Range
 C =  0 to 10 psig (0 to 0.68 bar)
 D =  0 to 25 psig (0 to 1.7 bar)
 E =  0 to 50 psig (0 to 3.4 bar)
 F =  0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
 G =  0 to 250 psig (0 to 17.2 bar)➀
 J =  0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)➁
➀  Not available with 100 psig (6.8 bar) nominal
changeover pressure.
➁  Only available with 500 psig (34.4 bar) nominal
changeover pressure.
Nominal Changeover Pressure➀
 F = 100 psig (6.8 bar)
 G = 250 psig (17.2 bar)
 J = 500 psig (34.4 bar)
➀  Inlet pressure must exceed changeover
pressure for automatic switching to occur.
Configuration
	B = outlet on top left
End Connections
 B = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube fittings
Regulator Seat Material
 1 = PCTFE
 2 = PEEK
Sensing Mechanism, Vent
 A = Alloy X-750 diaphragm, no vent
 C = Alloy X-750 diaphragm, self vent➀
➀  Self vent through line regulator only.
Line Regulator Handle
 D = Knob
 E = 316 SS antitamper nut
Selector regulator has knob handle.
Isolation and Vent Valves
 K = Swagelok 43G series ball valves
         inlet, outlet, and vent.
Cylinder Connections
0 = No connections
Contact your authorized Swagelok sales
and service representative for cylinder
connections available with optional
Swagelok FM and TH series hose.
Gauge Scale/Model
 1 = psig (bar)/C model (general
    purpose gauge)-available only in North America
  2 = bar (psig)/B model (general purpose
  gauge with adjustable pointer)
 3 = psig (bar)/B model (general purpose
  gauge with adjustable pointer)
 4 = MPa/B model (general purpose
  gauge with adjustable pointer)
 5 = psig (kPa)/C model (general
    purpose gauge)-available only in North America
Flow Coefficient (Cv)
 2 = 0.06
10
Options
 0 = No options
 3 =  3 ft, 1/4 in. FM series metal flexible
hose, 1/4 in. female NPT inlet
 4 =  3 ft, 1/4 in. TH series PTFE-lined,
stainless steel braided hose,
1/4 in. female NPT inlet
16
15